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CCFA

Immatriculations de \.P en France Décembre 2023

CITROEN

DS

PEUGEOT
OPEL
RENAULT
DACIA
ALPINE

ALFA ROMEO
AUDI

B.M.W.
CUPRA
FERRARI

FIAT

FORD

HONDA
HYUNDAI
JAGUAR

JEEP

KIA

LAND ROVER
LEXUS

LYNK CO

M.G.
MASERATI
MAZDA
MERCEDES
MINI
MITSUBISHI
NISSAN
PORSCHE
SEAT

SKODA
SMART
SUZUKI
TESLA
TOYOTA
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLVO
AUTRES
TOTAL

dont électrique
pénétration en %
Occasions
*Y compris divers
Sources : CCFA

7 250
1 388
17 208
3 599
25 967
13 481
600
420
5227
9041
1 657
49

4 068
5087
714

4 576
105
721

4 454
807
892
59

7 895
58
1319
8 312
3516
191
3786
408

2 061
4 379
250

2 446
9572
11 951
14 643
1983
865
181 005
37 355

438 119

-27,6
-35,1
-11,4
50,3
8,3
-10,2
59,6
-39,9
-0,6
44,6
++
-2,0
57,6
19,9
67,2
10,1
56,7
34,8
0,3
35,9
++
-87,5
++
-21,6
94,8
51,0
-2,1
-0,5
16,9
-59,1
50,2
45,6
81,2
++
76,7
2,6
18,7
16,4
++
14,5
49,8
21%
7,7

15/01/2024

125 932
23 372
241 512
43 237
277 914
156 390
2 693
3909
49 417
59 601
14 946
319

40 336
51 649
4 881
49 400
1 008

7 452
49 192
6 918
5675

3 307
33 374
187

10 095
51 836
28 187
2 665
36 450
3 505
17 879
38 257
2024
21 866
63 041
107 950
120 225
14 989
3133
1774 723
298 219

5195 565

-3,0
11,5
-1,7
19,9
17,6
19,5
26,0
26,5
13,1
31,2
97,8
10,4
10,5
9,7
-10,2
4,9
-7,8
30,1
6,4
58,2
74,3
6,7
++
-12,2
43,4
8,0
9,9
9,3
34,2
-9,1
30,7
32,4
50,9
48,2
++
7,7
23,6
10,9
++
16,1
47,0
17%
-0,2



